
Carroll (WI) (8-11-0) -vs- North Park (13-2-2)
10/29/2022 at Chicago, Ill. (Holmgren)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 8:17 (YELLOW), #5 Hinten Llorens, Nico (CARROLL)   61:32 (YELLOW), #19 Kratzer, Ethan (CARROLL)   

Date: 10/29/2022
Attendance: 175
Stadium: Holmgren
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 1 0 1
North Park 1 4 5

Carroll (WI) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Hanson, Tyler 0 0 0 0 90
2 Nimmer, Parker 0 0 0 0 90
4 Coughlin, Ryan 0 0 0 0 44
5 Hinten Llorens, Nico 2 0 0 0 85
6 Rodriguez, Thomas 0 0 0 0 78
7 Gonzaga, Josh 3 2 0 0 90
9 Venouziou, Josh 2 1 1 0 70
14 Ramirez, Kevin 2 1 0 0 90
19 Kratzer, Ethan 1 1 0 0 90
23 Solanellas Vilella, 4 0 0 1 77
28 Tuttle, Peter 0 0 0 0 76

Substitutes
8 Walters, Zane 2 1 0 0 41
11 Daly, Jack 0 0 0 0 6
12 Pequignot, Ethan 0 0 0 0 33
21 Komperda, Adrian 0 0 0 0 14
22 Marks, Julius 0 0 0 0 6
24 Hetzel, Ben 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 16 6 1 1 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hanson, Tyler 90:00 5 5

Totals 5 5

North Park 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

7 Dao, Frans 3 3 1 0 64
8 Vaaland, Christian 1 1 1 0 67
9 Dejworek, Mike 2 0 0 2 76
10 Lund, Ulrik 0 0 0 0 90
12 Holm, Noel 0 0 0 1 51
13 Barriga, Angel 0 0 0 1 78
19 Flo, Isak 5 2 2 1 81

GK 28 Uribe, Sebastianas 0 0 0 0 90
46 Rydell, Vidar 1 1 0 0 78
50 Helm, Teo 0 0 0 0 90
60 de Carro, William 0 0 0 0 81

Substitutes
2 Wallin, Rocco 0 0 0 0 12
6 McGowean, Glen 0 0 0 0 9
11 Lunde, Tobias 1 0 0 0 53
14 Wennerqvist, Jakob 0 0 0 0 12
15 Raaket, Andreas 1 1 0 0 33
22 Blindheim, Jostein 3 2 1 0 26

Totals 17 10 5 5 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
28 Uribe, Sebastianas 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 8 8 16
North Park 5 12 17

Saves By Period
Carroll (WI) 2 3 5
North Park 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 2 2 4
North Park 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Carroll (WI) 10 5 15
North Park 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
11:40 NPU Dao, Frans Holm, Noel curled into bottom right

17:58
CARR
OLL Venouziou, Josh Solanellas Vilella,

GOAL by CARROLL Venouziou, Josh, Assist by
Solanellas Vilella,, goal number 7 for season.

50:34 NPU Flo, Isak volleyed off rebound
53:49 NPU Vaaland, Christian Barriga, Angel headed off corner; right side corner to
69:39 NPU Flo, Isak Dejworek, Mike deflected to 19 from 9

84:28 NPU Blindheim, Jostein Flo, Isak , Dejworek, Mike

GOAL by NPU Blindheim, Jostein, Assist by Flo,
Isak and Dejworek, Mike, goal number 1 for
season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CARROLL Hanson, Tyler at goalie for Carroll (WI).
00:00 NPU Uribe, Sebastianas at goalie for North Park.
01:46 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Ramirez, Kevin WIDE RIGHT.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
07:17 NPU Shot by NPU Dao, Frans, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
07:22 NPU Shot by NPU Dejworek, Mike HIGH.
-- NPU Foul on North Park.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
08:17 CARROLL Yellow card on CARROLL Hinten Llorens, Nico.
-- NPU Foul on North Park.
11:40 NPU GOAL by NPU Dao, Frans (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Holm, Noel, goal number 2 for season.

Carroll (WI) 0, North Park 1
-- NPU *curled into bottom right
12:37 NPU Offside against North Park.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
13:52 NPU Offside against North Park.
15:17 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Gonzaga, Josh BLOCKED.
15:39 CARROLL Corner kick by CARROLL Solanellas Vilella, [15:39].
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
17:58 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL Venouziou, Josh, Assist by Solanellas Vilella,, goal number 7 for season.

Carroll (WI) 1, North Park 1
-- CARROLL *
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
20:28 NPU Offside against North Park.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
22:09 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Ramirez, Kevin, SAVE Uribe, Sebastianas.
22:15 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Venouziou, Josh BLOCKED.
22:38 CARROLL Corner kick by CARROLL Solanellas Vilella, [22:38].
23:25 NPU Offside against North Park.
25:02 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Walters, Zane for Coughlin, Ryan.
25:02 NPU NPU substitution: Lunde, Tobias for Holm, Noel.
26:30 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Solanellas Vilella, HIGH.
27:00 NPU Offside against North Park.
-- NPU Foul on North Park.
30:50 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Pequignot, Ethan for Venouziou, Josh.
30:50 NPU NPU substitution: Blindheim, Jostein for Dejworek, Mike.
30:50 NPU NPU substitution: Raaket, Andreas for Dao, Frans.
31:29 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Gonzaga, Josh, SAVE Uribe, Sebastianas.
34:13 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Walters, Zane HIGH.
-- NPU Foul on North Park.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
38:39 NPU Shot by NPU Lunde, Tobias WIDE LEFT.
38:45 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Daly, Jack for Solanellas Vilella,.
40:08 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Hetzel, Ben for Hinten Llorens, Nico.
44:00 NPU Shot by NPU Raaket, Andreas, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CARROLL

For CARROLL: #0  Hanson, Tyler, #23 Solanellas Vilella,, #21 Komperda, Adrian, #9  Venouziou, Josh, #14 Ramirez,
Kevin, #8  Walters, Zane, #5  Hinten Llorens, Nico, #7  Gonzaga, Josh, #19 Kratzer, Ethan, #6  Rodriguez, Thomas,
#2  Nimmer, Parker.

45:00 NPU
For NPU: #28 Uribe, Sebastianas, #60 de Carro, William, #19 Flo, Isak, #50 Helm, Teo, #46 Rydell, Vidar, #10 Lund,
Ulrik, #13 Barriga, Angel, #8  Vaaland, Christian, #9  Dejworek, Mike, #12 Holm, Noel, #7  Dao, Frans.

47:17 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Solanellas Vilella, WIDE LEFT.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
49:53 NPU Shot by NPU Rydell, Vidar, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
50:20 NPU Corner kick by NPU de Carro, William [50:20].



50:34 NPU GOAL by NPU Flo, Isak, goal number 9 for season.
Carroll (WI) 1, North Park 2

-- NPU *volleyed off rebound
53:45 NPU Corner kick by NPU Barriga, Angel [53:45].
53:49 NPU Header GOAL by NPU Vaaland, Christian, Assist by Barriga, Angel, goal number 4 for season.

Carroll (WI) 1, North Park 3
-- NPU *headed off corner; right side corner to left of box
55:19 NPU Shot by NPU Dao, Frans, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
57:13 NPU NPU substitution: Lunde, Tobias for Flo, Isak.
57:54 NPU Offside against North Park.
-- NPU Foul on North Park.
58:54 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Walters, Zane, SAVE Uribe, Sebastianas.
54:00 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Tuttle, Peter for Komperda, Adrian.
59:43 CARROLL Corner kick by CARROLL Solanellas Vilella, [59:43].
59:53 CARROLL Corner kick by CARROLL Solanellas Vilella, [59:53].
61:32 CARROLL Yellow card on CARROLL Kratzer, Ethan.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
64:52 NPU Offside against North Park.
65:54 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Pequignot, Ethan for Walters, Zane.
66:36 NPU NPU substitution: Flo, Isak for Vaaland, Christian.
-- NPU Foul on North Park.
68:06 NPU Offside against North Park.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
69:39 NPU GOAL by NPU Flo, Isak, Assist by Dejworek, Mike, goal number 10 for season.

Carroll (WI) 1, North Park 4
-- NPU *deflected to 19 from 9
70:48 NPU Shot by NPU Flo, Isak HIGH.
71:04 NPU NPU substitution: Raaket, Andreas for Holm, Noel.
69:39 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Coughlin, Ryan for Solanellas Vilella,.
73:31 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Gonzaga, Josh, SAVE Uribe, Sebastianas.
74:16 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Hetzel, Ben for Venouziou, Josh.
-- NPU Foul on North Park.
75:13 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Hinten Llorens, Nico HIGH.
76:58 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Kratzer, Ethan, SAVE Uribe, Sebastianas.
78:01 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Solanellas Vilella, for Daly, Jack.
78:01 NPU NPU substitution: Blindheim, Jostein for Barriga, Angel.
78:01 NPU NPU substitution: Wallin, Rocco for Dao, Frans.
78:01 NPU NPU substitution: Wennerqvist, Jakob for Rydell, Vidar.

78:01 CARROLL

For CARROLL: #0  Hanson, Tyler, #2  Nimmer, Parker, #28 Tuttle, Peter, #7  Gonzaga, Josh, #12 Pequignot, Ethan,
#5  Hinten Llorens, Nico, #24 Hetzel, Ben, #4  Coughlin, Ryan, #23 Solanellas Vilella,, #14 Ramirez, Kevin, #19
Kratzer, Ethan.

80:36 NPU NPU substitution: McGowean, Glen for de Carro, William.
80:36 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Venouziou, Josh for Hetzel, Ben.
81:30 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Solanellas Vilella, HIGH.
82:41 NPU Header Shot by NPU Dejworek, Mike HIGH.
84:28 NPU GOAL by NPU Blindheim, Jostein, Assist by Flo, Isak and Dejworek, Mike, goal number 1 for season.

Carroll (WI) 1, North Park 5
-- NPU *
84:28 CARROLL CARROLL substitution: Marks, Julius for Pequignot, Ethan.
-- CARROLL Foul on Carroll (WI).
85:09 NPU Shot by NPU Flo, Isak BLOCKED.
85:13 NPU Shot by NPU Flo, Isak BLOCKED.
85:16 NPU Shot by NPU Blindheim, Jostein HIGH.
85:56 NPU Offside against North Park.
86:28 NPU Shot by NPU Blindheim, Jostein, SAVE Hanson, Tyler.
-- NPU Foul on North Park.
88:08 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Hinten Llorens, Nico BLOCKED.
-- NPU Foul on North Park.
89:52 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL Solanellas Vilella, HIGH.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


